position in their previous classification, or, if none is available to their previous position.  For purposes of 

this section, twelve months shall be deemed to be two thousand and eighty (2080) hours of work and six 

(6) months shall be deemed to be one thousand forty-four (1044) hours of work.  Time spent in temporary 

duty in the position immediately preceding the appointment shall count towards satisfaction of the 

probationary period, benefits eligibility (without retroactivity) and pay progression requirements. 

Section 7.07 - Position Audit and Class Maintenance Studies